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Democrats Lead the Way in Colorado

Raleigh, N.C. — In the upcoming Gubernatorial and Senate elections, Democratic Gov.
John Hickenlooper and Senator Mark Udall look favorable against every Republican
potential vying for their seat.

While both Governor Hickenlooper and Senator Udall have the added advantage of
incumbency, these Democrats have approval ratings of at least 50% (53% and 50%,
respectively).

Potential Republican candidates for the gubernatorial election include Bob Beauprez
(favorability of 15%), Cory Gardner (18%), Scott Gessler (10%), Jane Norton (20%),
Walker Stapleton (10%), John Suthers (15%), Tom Tancredo (30%), and Scott Tipton
(16%). Most of these Republican potentials were unfamiliar to voters except for Tom
Tancredo.

When pitted against these potential Republican candidates for Governor, Hickenlooper
beats every single one. The smallest lead Hickenlooper held was against Beauprez (50-
43) and the largest lead he held was against Tancredo (52-41).

These same Republican potentials were pitted against incumbent Mark Udall for the
Senate race and similar results were produced. The smallest lead Udall held was against
Beauprez (48-41) and the largest lead was a tie between Tipton, Stapleton and Gessler
(50-37).

“John Hickenlooper and Mark Udall look like clear favorites for reelection at this point,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “When the strongest potential
Republican candidate is someone who lost a 2006 Gubernatorial race by 17 points it’s a
sign that the GOP bench in the state is very weak.”

PPP will release more Colorado poll numbers looking at guns, gay marriage, and a
potential 2016 Hickenlooper bid for President tomorrow.

PPP surveyed 500 Colorado voters from April 11" to 14th. The margin of error is +/-
4.4%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization.
PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
John Hickenlooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 53%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Beauprez?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Gardner?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 29%
NOE SUIME e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Gessler?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 61%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jane Norton?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 20%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 32%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 49%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Walker Stapleton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 10%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 66%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Suthers?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 15%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 21%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Tancredo?

Favorable ..o 30%
Unfavorable ... 45%
NOE SUIE .. 25%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Tipton?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 16%
Unfavorable ... 25%
NOLSUIE ... 59%

Q10 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Bob Beauprez, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ...........ccceiieiiiiiiiiiiieneeee 50%
BOb BEAUPIEZ ... 43%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q11 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Cory Gardner, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 51%
COory Gardner.......cccooveeeeiiiieeeesiiee e 40%
NOE SUIE ... 9%



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Scott Gessler, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 50%
SCOtt GESSIEN ....coovvvieeeeeeeeceee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Jane Norton, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper .........cccooveeiiiiiciiiiic e, 50%
Jane NOIMON .......oeeiiiieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 12%

Q14 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Walker Stapleton, who would you vote for?

JONN HICKENIOOPET ... 49%
Walker Stapleton.........cccceevvvciviieeeee e, 38%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q15 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
John Suthers, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 49%
John SUthers......ccoooeviiviiiii e, 39%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 11%

Q16 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Tom Tancredo, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..., 52%
TOM TANCIEAO ..vvveeeeeeeeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME .., 7%

Q17 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Democrat John Hickenlooper and Republican
Scott Tipton, who would you vote for?

John Hickenlooper ..........ccocvveeiiiiiiciiiccee, 50%
SCOtt THPLON. ... eeseee s 40%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
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Survey of 500 Colorado voters
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Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Udall's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 50%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee et 33%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Bob
Beauprez, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall.......oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 48%
BOD BEAUPIEZ ... 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt 11%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Cory
Gardner, who would you vote for?

Mark Udall........c.ooooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 49%
COry Gardner ......ccoooviiiiiiiieiee e 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 12%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Scott
Gessler, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall........c.oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 50%
SCOtt GESSIEN ....covvvieeeeeeeeceee e 37%
NOE SUME e, 13%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Jane
Norton, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall........oooveeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeee e 49%
Jane NOIMON .......oeeiiieii e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 13%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Walker
Stapleton, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall.......ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveseeee e, 50%
Walker Stapleton..........ooeveeeeeeeeereeeereeeen 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%
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Q24 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican John
Suthers, who would you vote for?

MArK Udall........cooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 50%
JoOhn SUhers.......ccoooeiviiiiieiee e, 38%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q25 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Tom
Tancredo, who would you vote for?

MarK Udall........ooovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 51%
o0 ¢ I =T (o =10 [ I 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 11%

Q26 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Democrat Mark Udall and Republican Scott
Tipton, who would you vote for?

MK Udall.....o.oeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 50%
SCOtE TIPTON ..o 37%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 13%

Q27 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveiiiiiiiie 19%
MOErate.......covviieiiriic e 26%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocvveeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeereeneenieenieeeees 15%

April 11-14, 2013

Survey of 500 Colorado voters
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Q28 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q29 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 34%
Republican..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 32%

Q30 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If other, press 3.

HISPANIC ....eeviiiiiie e 13%
WHITE e 81%
Other e 7%

Q31 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29....eeveeeeeeeeeee e 18%
B0t 45 ..o 32%
A6 10 65......ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s, 33%
OIdEr than 65 .......eoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeree e 17%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper Beauprez
Approval Favorability
Approve [53%  94% 86% 63% 20% 6% Favorable |15%  12% 4% 12% 20% 29%
Disapprove 44% 6% 14% 34% 73% 87% Unfavorable |34%  42% 37% 39% 31% 21%
Not sure | 4% - 1% 3% 7% 7% Not sure |51%  46% 59% 49% 49% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Gardner Favorability Gessler Favorability
Favorable [18%  10% 11% 12% 25% 32% Favorable | 10% 2% 7% 8% 15% 16%
Unfavorable |29%  38% 35% 32% 20% 23% Unfavorable |30%  44% 31% 35% 20% 20%
Not sure |53%  52% 54% 55% 55% 44% Not sure |61%  55% 62% 57% 65% 65%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Norton Favorability Stapleton
Favorable |20%  20% 16% 21% 17% 24% Favorability
Unfavorable |32%  13% 30% 31% 1% 39% Favorable | 10% 9% 5% 14% 10% 14%
Not sure |49%  67% 54% 28% 42% 37% Unfavorable | 24%  30% 27% 22% 22% 20%
Not sure |66%  62% 68% 64% 68% 66%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Suthers Favorability Tancredo
Favorable |15% 7% 11% 15% 19% 24% Favorability
Unfavorable |21%  30% 17% 21% 19% 19% Favorable | 30%  15% 12% 28% 43% 48%
Not sure |64%  64% 72% 65% 61% 56% Unfavorable |45%  62% 53% 51% 33% 29%
Not sure [25%  22% 35% 21% 25% 23%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Tipton Favorability Hickenlooper/Beaup-
Favorable |16% 4% 5% 12% 27% 30% rez
Unfavorable | 250%  32% 27% 35% 16% 15% John Hickenlooper |50%  94% 82% 61% 17% 3%
Not sure |59%  63% 68% 54% 57% 550 Bob Beauprez|43% 6% 13% 31% 73% 90%
Not sure | 6% - 4% 8% 10% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Gardn- Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er er
John Hickenlooper [51%  98% 84% 60% 15% 6% John Hickenlooper |50%  91% 86% 60% 14% 4%
Cory Gardner | 40% 1% 9% 33% 2% 81% Scott Gessler [40% 3% 10% 32% 66% 82%
Not sure | 9% 2% 7% 6% 13% 13% Not sure [11% 6% 4% 8% 20% 14%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Norton Hickenlooper/Staple-
John Hickenlooper [50%  89% 81% 60% 17% 5% ton
Jane Norton | 39% 5% 13% 31% 62% 79% John Hickenlooper |49%  89% 83% 59% 15% 4%
Not sure | 12% 6% 6% 9% 20% 17% Walker Stapleton | 38% 5% 10% 33% 61% 78%
Not sure [13% 6% 7% 9% 24% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Suthe- Hickenlooper/Tancr-
rs edo
John Hickenlooper [49%  93% 82% 60% 15% 4% John Hickenlooper |52%  89% 84% 61% 21% 10%
John Suthers | 39% 1% 10% 32% 66% 82% Tom Tancredo |41%  10% 11% 31% 69% 80%
Not sure |11% 6% 8% 8% 19% 14% Not sure | 7% 1% 5% 8% 10% 10%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hickenlooper/Tipton Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper [50%  94% 81% 60% 16% 3% Approve |50%  86% 82% 63% 15% 5%
Scott Tipton | 40% 1% 12% 32% 70% 80% Disapprove | 33% 4% 8% 23% 57% 71%
Not sure [ 10% 5% 7% 8% 14% 17% Not sure [17% 9% 10% 13% 28% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Beauprez Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall |48%  87% 82% 59% 14% 3% Mark Udall [49%  92% 82% 60% 12% 3%
Bob Beauprez |41% 5% 11% 25% 73% 89% Cory Gardner | 39% 1% 12% 23% 73% 85%
Not sure | 11% 8% % 16% 13% 9% Not sure |12% 8% 5% 17% 15% 12%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Gessler Udall/Norton
Mark Udall [50%  92% 83% 64% 13% 3% Mark Udall [49%  87% 82% 62% 13% 4%
Scott Gessler [37% 1% 10% 21% 69% 85% Jane Norton | 38% 5% 12% 23% 67% 82%
Not sure [ 13% 8% 7% 16% 18% 12% Not sure [13% 8% 6% 16% 20% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Stapleton Udall/Suthers
Mark Udall |50%  87% 84% 65% 13% 3% Mark Udall |50%  92% 81% 63% 15% 3%
Walker Stapleton | 37% 5% 9% 19% 70% 81% John Suthers | 38% 1% 11% 21% 71% 88%
Not sure [ 13% 8% % 17% 17% 16% Not sure |12% 8% 8% 16% 13% 10%
3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

April 11-14, 2013 _
survey of 500 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Udall/Tancredo Udall/Tipton
Mark Udall [51%  88% 83% 63% 6% Mark Udall [50%  92% 82% 62% 3%
Tom Tancredo | 39% 9% 12% 25% 80% Scott Tipton | 37% 1% 11% 22% 81%
Not sure [11% 3% 6% 11% 14% Not sure [13% 7% 7% 16% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hickenlooper Beauprez
Approval Favorability
Approve [53% 60% 44% Favorable [ 15% 15% 15%
Disapprove | 44% 35% 54% Unfavorable | 34% 29% 41%
Not sure | 4% 5% 2% Not sure [51% 56% 44%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gardner Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 15% 21%
29% 29% 30%
53% 56% 49%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Norton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 20% 19%
32% 31% 33%

49% 49% 48%

Crosstabs

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gessler Favorability
Favorable | 10% 8% 11%
Unfavorable [ 30% 26% 33%
Not sure | 61% 65% 55%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Stapleton
Favorability
Favorable | 10% 10% 11%
Unfavorable | 24% 21% 27%
Not sure | 66% 68% 63%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Tancredo
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 27% 33%
45% 45%  45%

25% 29% 21%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man
Suthers Favorability

Favorable | 15% 11% 20%
Unfavorable | 21% 19% 23%
Not sure | 64% 70% 57%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Tipton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16%
25%
59%

17% 15%
23% 28%
61% 57%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez

John Hickenlooper
Bob Beauprez

Not sure

50% 57% 43%
43% 39% 49%
6% 5% 8%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Gardn-
er

John Hickenlooper |51% 57% 44%
Cory Gardner [40% 35% 47%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Norton

John Hickenlooper | 50% 56% 42%
Jane Norton [39% 33% 45%
Not sure | 12% 10% 14%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper | 50% 56% 42%
Scott Gessler [40% 35% 44%
Not sure | 11% 9% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hickenlooper/Staple-
ton
John Hickenlooper | 49% 55% 42%
Walker Stapleton [ 38% 35% 42%
Not sure [13% 10% 16%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

rs

Hickenlooper/Suthe-

John Hickenlooper |49% 55% 43%
John Suthers |39% 35% 44%
Not sure | 11% 10% 13%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Tipton

John Hickenlooper | 50% 55% 43%
Scott Tipton | 40% 35% 46%
Not sure | 10% 10% 11%

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo

John Hickenlooper | 52% 59% 44%
Tom Tancredo [41% 35% 48%
Not sure| 7% 6% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Udall Approval

Approve | 50% 53% 45%
Disapprove | 33% 28% 39%
Not sure | 17% 19% 16%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman

Man

Udall/Beauprez

Mark Udall

Bob Beauprez

Not sure

48%
41%
11%

52%
36%
11%

43%
46%
11%

Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Udall/Gessler

Mark Udall
Scott Gessler

Not sure

50%
37%
13%

54%
34%
11%

45%
41%
14%

Crosstabs

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall [ 49% 53% 44%
Cory Gardner [ 39% 36% 44%
Not sure | 12% 12% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Udall/Norton
Mark Udall [ 49% 54% 43%
Jane Norton | 38% 34% 43%
Not sure [13% 13% 14%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Udall/Stapleton

Walker Stapleton

Not sure

Mark Udall | 50% 54%

37% 33%
13% 12%

44%
41%
15%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Udall/Suthers

Gender

Base [Woman

Man

Udall/Tancredo

Mark Udall
Tom Tancredo

Not sure

51% 55%
39% 34%
11% 10%

45%
44%
11%

Mark Udall [ 50% 54% 45%
John Suthers | 38% 35% 43%
Not sure | 12% 11% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Udall/Tipton

Mark Udall [ 50% 53% 45%
Scott Tipton |37% 34% 40%

Not sure

13% 12%

14%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper Beauprez

Approval Favorability
Approve | 53% 89% 20% 49% Favorable [ 15% 8% 27% 8%
Disapprove [44% 10% 2% 48% Unfavorable | 34% 37% 32% 34%
Not sure | 4% 0% 8% 2% Not sure [51% 54% 41% 58%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Gessler Favorability

Gardner Favorability

Favorable | 18% 12% 28% 13% Favorable | 10% 6% 14% 9%
Unfavorable | 29% 30% 24% 35% Unfavorable | 30% 38% 24% 26%
Not sure |53% 58% 49% 52% Not sure [61% 56% 62% 65%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Norton Favorability Stapleton
Favorable | 20% 17% 22% 19% Favorability
Unfavorable | 32% 23% 21% 31% Favorable | 10% % 13% 11%
Not sure | 49% 50% 37% 50% Unfavorable | 24% 23% 25% 23%
Not sure | 66% 70% 62% 66%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Suthers Favorability Tancredo
Favorable | 15% 14% 21% 11% Favorability
Unfavorable | 21% 20% 2% 21% Favorable | 30% 14% 42% 33%
Not sure | 64% 66% 57% 69% Unfavorable | 45% 56% 33% 46%
Not sure [ 25% 30% 24% 22%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Tipton Favorability Hickenlooper/Beaup-
Favorable | 16% 8% 23% 16% rez
Unfavorable | 25% 28% 24% 24% John Hickenlooper |50% 91% 14% 47%
Not sure | 59% 64% 53% 60% Bob Beauprez |43% 6% 79% 44%
Not sure | 6% 3% 7% 10%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper/Gardn- Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er er
John Hickenlooper [51% 89% 14% 51% John Hickenlooper [50% 89% 12% 48%
Cory Gardner | 40% 5% 76% 40% Scott Gessler [40% 3% 73% 43%
Not sure | 9% 6% 10% 10% Not sure |11% 8% 15% 9%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper/Norton Hickenlooper/Staple-
John Hickenlooper | 50% 89% 14% 46% ton
Jane Norton | 39% 5% 70% 10% John Hickenlooper |49% 87% 12% 49%
Not sure | 129 6% 16% 13% Walker Stapleton | 38% 4% 71% 39%
Not sure |13% 9% 17% 12%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hickenlooper/Suthe- Hickenlooper/Tancr-
rs edo
John Hickenlooper [49% 88% 13% 49% John Hickenlooper [ 52% 88% 21% 48%
John Suthers [39% 3% 74% 39% Tom Tancredo |41% 5% 71% 46%
Not sure | 11% 9% 13% 12% Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 6%
April 11-14, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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III
Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Hickenlooper/Tipton

Udall Approval

John Hickenlooper [ 50% 90% 13% 47% Approve [50% 85% 15% 50%

Scott Tipton | 40% 3% 75% 42% Disapprove |33% 6% 62% 31%

Not sure | 10% 7% 13% 11% Not sure |17% 10% 23% 18%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Udall/Beauprez Udall/Gardner

Mark Udall | 48% 83% 12% 50% Mark Udall [ 49% 85% 12% 50%
Bob Beauprez|41% 7% 7% 38% Cory Gardner [39% 6% 76% 35%
Not sure | 11% 9% 12% 13% Not sure | 12% 10% 12% 15%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Udall/Gessler Udall/Norton
Mark Udall [ 50% 88% 13% 49% Mark Udall | 49% 86% 14% 47%
Scott Gessler |37% 3% 74% 34% Jane Norton | 38% 6% 73% 34%
Not sure | 13% 9% 12% 17% Not sure [ 13% 8% 14% 18%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Udall/Stapleton Udall/Suthers
Mark Udall | 50% 86% 14% 50% Mark Udall | 50% 87% 14% 50%
Walker Stapleton |37% 4% 2% 34% John Suthers [38% 3% 7% 35%
Not sure [ 13% 10% 15% 16% Not sure [12% 10% 10% 15%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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| Polling

] Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Udall/Tancredo Udall/Tipton
Mark Udall | 51% 88% 16% 49% Mark Udall | 50% 88% 13% 49%
Tom Tancredo | 39% 7% 71% 38% Scott Tipton | 37% 3% 74% 33%
Not sure |11% 6% 13% 13% Not sure [13% 9% 13% 17%
Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hickenlooper Beauprez
Approval Favorability
Approve [53% 61% 51% 60% Favorable [ 15% 6% 16% 13%
Disapprove | 44% 37% 45% 38% Unfavorable | 34% 37% 35% 29%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 2% Not sure | 51% 57% 49% 58%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
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Public Policy

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Gardner Favorability
Favorable | 18% 7% 20% 10%
Unfavorable | 29% 28% 29% 33%
Not sure | 53% 66% 51% 57%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Norton Favorability
Favorable | 20% 20% 20% 8%
Unfavorable | 32% 24% 32% 39%
Not sure | 49% 56% 47% 53%

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Gessler Favorability

Favorable | 10% 3% 11% 3%
Unfavorable [ 30% 38% 29% 24%
Not sure | 61% 59% 60% 73%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Stapleton
Favorability
Favorable | 10% 1% 11% 17%
Unfavorable | 24% 29% 23% 31%
Not sure | 66% 70% 66% 52%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Race

Base HispanichhitelOther
Suthers Favorability

Favorable | 15% 9% 17% 10%
Unfavorable | 21% 27% 20% 24%
Not sure | 64% 64% 64% 66%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Tipton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

16%
25%
59%

10% 17% 17%
28% 25% 20%
62% 58% 62%

Crosstabs
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Tancredo
Favorability
Favorable | 30% 19% 30% 42%
Unfavorable [45% 57% 43% 40%
Not sure | 25% 24% 26% 17%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other

Hickenlooper/Beaup-
rez

John Hickenlooper
Bob Beauprez

Not sure

50%
43%
6%

65% 47%
46%

7% -

63%
27% 37%

7%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Hickenlooper/Gardn-
er
John Hickenlooper |51% 65% 48% 65%
Cory Gardner [40% 25% 43% 32%
Not sure| 9% 10% 9% 3%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Hickenlooper/Norton

John Hickenlooper
Jane Norton

Not sure

50%
39%
12%

61% 47% 62%
27% 41% 30%
12% 12% %

Crosstabs

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er
John Hickenlooper | 50% 55% 48% 65%
Scott Gessler |40% 26% 42% 32%
Not sure |11% 19% 10% 3%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other

Hickenlooper/Staple-
ton

John Hickenlooper
Walker Stapleton

Not sure

49%
38%
13%

55% 47% S57%
27% 40% 33%
18% 12% 10%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race

Base |Hispanic |White |Other

Hickenlooper/Suthe-
rs

John Hickenlooper

John Suthers

Not sure

56% 48% 59%
27% 41% 33%
17%  11% %

Race

Hispanichhite |Other

Hickenlooper/Tipton

John Hickenlooper
Scott Tipton

Not sure

61% 47% 58%
27% 43% 36%
12% 10% 6%

Base

Race

Hispanichhite |Other

Hickenlooper/Tancr-
edo

John Hickenlooper | 52%
Tom Tancredo [41%

Not sure| 7%

58% 50% 63%
28% 43% 37%
15% 6% -

Race

Base

Hispanichhite |Other

Udall Approval

Approve | 50%
Disapprove | 33%

Not sure |17%

57% 48% 56%
22% 35% 31%
21% 17% 13%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Beauprez

Mark Udall | 48% 59% 46% 56%

Bob Beauprez |41% 23% 44% 34%

Not sure | 11% 19% 10% 10%
Race

Base HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Gessler

Mark Udall
Scott Gessler

Not sure

50%
37%
13%

65% 47% 58%
17% 41% 33%
18% 12% 9%

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Gardner

Mark Udall | 49% 62% 45% 64%

Cory Gardner | 39% 19% 43% 33%

Not sure |12% 19% 12% 3%

Race
Base |Hispanic |White |Other
Udall/Norton

Mark Udall | 49% 58% 46% 60%

Jane Norton [ 38% 25% 40% 33%

Not sure | 13% 17% 13% 7%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Stapleton

Mark Udall [ 50% 65% 47% 58%
Walker Stapleton [37% 16% 41% 33%
Not sure | 13% 19% 13% 9%

Race
Base HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Tancredo

Mark Udall
Tom Tancredo

Not sure

51%
39%
11%

60% 48% 61%
31% 40% 39%
9% 12% -

Crosstabs

Base

Race

HispanichhitelOther

Udall/Suthers

Mark Udall | 50% 63% 47% 60%
John Suthers | 38% 22% 41% 33%
Not sure |12% 14% 11% 7%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other

Udall/Tipton

Mark Udall | 50% 62% 47% 58%
Scott Tipton |37% 17% 40% 35%
Not sure | 13% 21% 12% 7%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Beauprez

Hickenlooper
Favorability

Approval

Approve [53% 62% 51% 50% 51% Favorable |15% 3% 12% 22% 18%

Unfavorable [34% 34% 32% 38% 31%

Disapprove |44% 38% 46% 45% 44%
Not sure [51% 62% 56% 40% 51%

Not sure | 4% - 4% 5% 5%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Gessler Favorability

Gardner Favorability
Favorable |10% 7% 9% 12% 11%

Favorable [18% 10% 12% 24% 23%
31% 30% 29% 27% Unfavorable
46% 49% Not sure |61% 64% 63% 57% 60%

Unfavorable | 29% 30% 29% 28% 32% 29%

Not sure |53% 59% 58%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Norton Favorability Stapleton
Favorable [20% 17% 10% 24%  32% Favorability
Unfavorable |32% 17% 38% 35%  29% Favorable|10% 7% 120 10%  12%
Not sure |49% 66% 5206 41% 39% Unfavorable |24% 28% 22% 26% 19%
Not sure [66% 66% 65% 64% 69%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Suthers Favorability Tancredo
Favorable |15% 10% 10% 21%  20% Favorability
Unfavorable [21% 24% 22% 21%  15% Favorable|30% 38% 20% 33%  34%
Not sure |64% 66% 68% 58% 65% Unfavorable [45% 31% 51% 48% 43%
Not sure |25% 31% 30% 19% 23%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Tipton Favorability Hickenlooper/Beaup-
Favorable |16% 10% 11% 20%  22% rez
Unfavorable | 2506 17% 26% 27% 29% John Hickenlooper |50% 66% 49% 45% 45%
Not sure 159% 729 63% 53% 49% Bob Beauprez |43% 34% 44% 45% 48%
Not sure| 6% - 6% 9% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper/Gardn- Hickenlooper/Gessl-
er er
John Hickenlooper |51% 66% 51% 47% 44% John Hickenlooper |50% 59% 49% 47% 46%
Cory Gardner [40% 28% 41% 45% 43% Scott Gessler [40% 31% 43% 41% 38%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 8% 13% Not sure |11% 10% 7% 12% 15%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper/Norton Hickenlooper/Staple-
John Hickenlooper |50% 59% 48% 48%  46% ton
i 9 55% 51% 47% 43%
Jane Norton |39% 34% 40% 38%  42% John Hickenlooper | 49% 5% ° ° °
9 34% 38% 39% 39%
Notsure |1206 7% 129 14% 11% Walker Stapleton | 38% () () (i (i
Not sure [13% 10% 11% 14% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Hickenlooper/Suthe- Hickenlooper/Tancr-
rs edo
John Hickenlooper |49% 59% 51% 47% 43% John Hickenlooper |52% 55% 53% 52% 47%
John Suthers |39% 31% 40% 43% 40% Tom Tancredo [41% 38% 41% 42% 43%
Not sure [11% 10% 10% 10% 17% Not sure| 7% 7% 6% 7% 10%
April 11-14, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Colorado voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hickenlooper/Tipton Udall Approval
John Hickenlooper [50% 62% 49% 45% 44% Approve [50% 59% 48% 49% 43%
Scott Tipton |40% 31% 42% 43% 42% Disapprove [33% 28% 30% 38% 38%
Not sure | 10% 7% 9% 12% 14% Not sure |17% 14% 22% 13% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall/Beauprez Udall/Gardner
Mark Udall |48% 59% 46% 47% 43% Mark Udall |49% 66% 47% 45% 42%
Bob Beauprez [41% 28% 43% 43% 46% Cory Gardner |39% 24% 38% 47% 43%
Not sure |11% 14% 11% 10% 11% Not sure [12% 10% 15% 9% 15%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall/Gessler Udall/Norton
Mark Udall |50% 66% 47% 48% 43% Mark Udall |49% 59% 48% 47% 43%
Scott Gessler [37% 24% 38% 43% 39% Jane Norton |38% 31% 35% 42% 44%
Not sure |13% 10% 15% 9% 17% Not sure [13% 10% 17% 11% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall/Stapleton Udall/Suthers
Mark Udall |50% 62% 47% 49% 43% Mark Udall |50% 66% 49% 47% 42%
Walker Stapleton [37% 28% 37% 40% 40% John Suthers [38% 24% 39% 43% 44%
Not sure |13% 10% 16% 11% 17% Not sure |12% 10% 13% 10% 14%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Udall/Tancredo Udall/Tipton

Mark Udall |51% 59% 49% 52% 43% Mark Udall |50% 66% 48% 46% 43%

Tom Tancredo [39% 34% 39% 39% 43% Scott Tipton |37% 24% 36% 44% 40%

Not sure | 11% 7% 13% 9% 14% Not sure |13% 10% 16% 10% 17%

April 11-14, 2013

survey of 500 Colorado voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




